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9
19:10

1609 m
245.000 

Flach

Azizi Mina Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 245.000  (150.001 50.002 25.001 12.498 7.498)

1
1609

Box: 13
ML: 2,63

62.10

Cavallo Bay
4j. b H (Pinatubo - La Pelosa)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

29.03 Kempton 3 58.1 1609 71.125 2,5 W Buick Glittering Legend, Hawksbill
01.11 Del Mar 3 54.4 1609 86.929 4,2 W Buick Chasing Liberty, Test Score
06.10 Keeneland 4 53.5 1710 49.575 4,3 John Velazquez Minaret Station, Golden Afternoon, Clock To
29.08 Saratoga 3 55.3 1710 348.622 6,0 Dylan Davis Zulu Kingdom, Tenacious Leader
04.07 Haydock 1 61.7 1401 24.840 6,5 D C Costello Olympus Point, Seagolazo

2
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

62.10

Native Approach
5j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Sperry)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Hamdan Harmash

Connor Beasley

19.12 Meydan 11 58.1 1408 300.000 S Hitchcott Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
06.12 Abu Dhabi 6 58.1 1408 600.000 S Hitchcott Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
21.11 Meydan 7 59.0 1609 300.000 Connor Beasley Mendelssohn Bay, Meshtri, Castlewarden
14.02 Meydan 7 60.3 1408 210.000 R Mullen Creative Story, Al Salt, El Nasseeb
24.01 Meydan 5 57.2 1408 510.000 W Buick Marbaan, Mysterious Night, Make Me King

3
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.80

Roi De France
5j. br W (Sea The Stars - Danilovna)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Al Leith Racing

S De Sousa

19.12 Meydan 12 57.2 1408 300.000 P J Dobbs Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
19.06 Ascot 22 62.6 1408 260.792 10,0 R L Moore Never So Brave, Akkadian Thunder, Holguin
10.05 Ascot 6 62.1 1408 237.084 6,5 Oisin Murphy Hickory, Qirat, Gleneagle Bay
18.04 Newcastle 2 60.8 1614 355.626 5,0 Oisin Murphy Storm Star, Apiarist
26.03 Kempton 3 60.8 1408 61.642 2,5 Oisin Murphy Mount Athos, Local Hero

4
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

60.30

Dividend
4j. b W (Kodiac - Dabble)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Commercium

K Shoemark

19.11 Kempton 6 62.6 1609 61.642 8,0 Elizabeth Gale Two Tempting, First Principle, Notimeforchit
31.10 Southwell 3 60.3 1621 60.673 4,5 Hollie Doyle First Principle, Two Tempting
22.08 York 17 59.0 1584 237.084 23,0 Rossa Ryan Fifth Column, Big Leader, Sir Paul Ramsey
19.06 Ascot 4 59.0 1609 284.501 51,0 Hollie Doyle Arabian Story, La Botte, Fearnot
25.04 Sandown 6 61.2 1609 106.688 8,0 Hollie Doyle Fifth Column, Seraph Gabriel, The Lost King

5
Box: 14
ML: 8,0

60.30

Folk Festival
5j. b W (Blue Point - Siamsaiocht)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

06.12 Abu Dhabi 12 57.2 1408 600.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
07.03 Meydan 3 59.4 1609 150.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Silver Sword, No Retreat
21.02 Meydan 2 59.4 1811 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Magnum Opus, Max Mayhem
07.02 Meydan 1 61.7 1609 105.000 Bernardo Pinheiro No Retreat, Tafreej
25.01 Abu Dhabi 1 58.5 1609 39.600 Bernardo Pinheiro No Retreat, Shepperton Lodge

6
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

60.30

Regheeb
6j. ch W (New Approach - Maoineach)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Ray Dawson

06.12 Abu Dhabi 10 57.2 1408 600.000 Ray Dawson Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
14.11 Abu Dhabi 3 60.3 1408 39.600 S De Sousa Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius
16.03 Jebel Ali 1 62.1 1609 50.400 Ray Dawson Delorean, Eljenob
02.03 Jebel Ali 2 59.0 1609 57.600 Connor Beasley Mount Kosciuszko, Lahresh
15.02 Jebel Ali 5 59.9 1408 57.600 Ray Dawson Mersaal, Yotarid, Wanees

7
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

59.40

Bold Style
5j. b W (Shamardal - La Rosetta)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Sh Abdul Aziz Bin Humaid Al 

T P O'Shea

02.01 Meydan 11 60.8 1207 180.000 T P O'Shea Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
06.12 Abu Dhabi 14 57.2 1408 600.000 T P O'Shea Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
17.01 Meydan 6 62.1 1408 176.923 W Buick Echo Point, Andreas Vesalius, Changing Co
11.07 Newmarket 6 59.4 1609 143.476 13,0 W Buick Al Musmak, Kitty Rose, Lead Artist
03.05 Newmarket 2 59.4 1408 143.476 3,7 W Buick Boiling Point, Queen Of Zafeen

8
Box: 7
ML: 151,0

59.00

Blue Trail
7j. b W (Teofilo - Pietrafiore)

Trainer: K Ramadan
Besitzer: Moustafa Elsaid

H Al Busaidi

09.01 Meydan 11 58.5 1811 210.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Mothecombe, Fort George, Native American
03.01 Meydan 15 62.1 2012 176.923 P Cosgrave Asaassi, El Cordobes, Endless Victory
15.12 Abu Dhabi 10 57.2 1408 589.744 P Cosgrave Make Me King, Marbaan, Laneqash
18.11 Lingfield 1 59.0 2012 130.433 5,0 James Doyle Tyrrhenian Sea, Forest Of Dean
18.04 Newmarket 5 58.1 1811 208.693 7,0 James Doyle Ottoman Fleet, Poker Face, Raadobarg

9
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

57.60

Silent Defense
6j. b H (National Defense - Dancing D Queen)

Trainer: R Bouresly
Besitzer: Bouresly Racing Syndicate

V Salgado

09.01 Meydan 3 59.4 1408 114.000 V Salgado Molaqab, Dubai Beach
12.12 Meydan 12 60.8 1811 114.000 O Chavez Silver Sword, Emperor's Star, Eljenob
14.11 Abu Dhabi 8 58.5 1408 39.600 Jules Mobian Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
07.03 Meydan 7 57.2 1408 510.000 Jules Mobian Marbaan, Mysterious Night, Khanjar
07.02 Meydan 13 55.3 1811 210.000 C Henrique Arabian Light, Sean, Stormy Ocean

10
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

57.20

Ehraz
7j. ch W (Showcasing - Exrating)

Trainer: A Badwawi
Besitzer: Shadwell

S Hitchcott

19.12 Meydan 14 57.2 1408 300.000 M Kappushev Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
05.12 Meydan 6 57.2 1207 300.000 A De Vries El Nasseeb, Colour Up, Morning
20.12 Meydan 8 57.2 1408 294.872 D Tudhope Native Approach, San Donato, Danyah
07.12 Jebel Ali 7 62.1 1006 56.615 Q Al Busaidi Billy Webster, Mozahim, Al Shibli
16.03 Jebel Ali 12 57.2 1408 155.756 Q Al Busaidi Al Tariq, Yonafis, Everfast

11
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

57.20

Silver Sword
6j. gr W (Charm Spirit - Aurora Gray)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Martians Racing & Dylan Cun

Cieren Fallon

09.01 Meydan 7 62.1 1911 114.000 George Wood Ocean Viking, Daamiss, Carron
12.12 Meydan 1 58.1 1811 114.000 George Wood Emperor's Star, Eljenob
05.12 Meydan 6 60.8 1609 114.000 R Mullen Norato, Gray Boss, Military Artist
08.11 Wolverhampton 4 62.6 1739 36.596 3,5 J F Egan City Of Poets, Zryan, Brasil Power
17.10 Haydock 6 63.5 1602 37.260 5,0 Ray Dawson Eternal Force, Talis Evolvere, Zryan

12
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

54.90

Olzhakhan
8j. b H (Oxbow - Revenue)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Bakhtiyar Bayzakov

M Sheehy

10.01 Jebel Ali 7 61.7 1408 60.000 M Sheehy Nam Phrik, Jolly Roger, African Candy
21.11 Meydan 8 57.2 1811 180.000 P J Dobbs Remorse, Elyabri, Flying Honours
01.03 Meydan 12 57.2 2012 1.020.000 Connor Beasley Imperial Emperor, Artorius, Global Hit
17.01 Meydan 8 59.4 1408 176.923 P J Dobbs Asad Zabeel, El Nasseeb, Castlewarden
21.09 Kazan 1 57.2 1609 70.524 Aslanbek Baikenov Alaska Tiger
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9
19:10

1609 m
245.000 

Flach

Azizi Mina Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 245.000  (150.001 50.002 25.001 12.498 7.498)

13
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

54.40

Aragon Castle
5j. ch W (Territories - Wearing Wings)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Opulence Thoroughbreds

A J Slattery

29.11 Jebel Ali 8 55.8 1811 72.000 A De Vries Mashkoor, War Hawk, Mount Kosciuszko
15.11 Jebel Ali 4 58.5 1811 72.000 Chantal Sutherland Princ Rouz, Elraaed, Cosmic Desert
07.03 Meydan 14 58.5 1609 150.000 A J Slattery Silver Sword, No Retreat, Folk Festival
02.02 Abu Dhabi 11 62.1 1609 39.600 P Cosgrave Tamrat, The Camden Colt, Delorean
21.09 Ayr 1 59.9 1609 106.688 4,5 P J McDonald Padishakh, Mr King

14
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

53.10

Tafreej
6j. b W (Shamardal - Taqaareed)

Trainer: A Badwawi
Besitzer: Shadwell

M Kappushev

12.12 Meydan 10 57.2 1811 114.000 M Kappushev Native American, Laneqash, Mothecombe
07.03 Meydan 5 62.1 1811 105.000 Jim Crowley Cosmic Desert, Sense Of Wisdom, Poster P
07.02 Meydan 3 62.1 1609 105.000 Jim Crowley Folk Festival, No Retreat
02.02 Abu Dhabi 9 58.5 1609 39.600 D Tudhope Tamrat, The Camden Colt, Delorean
10.01 Meydan 10 62.1 1408 112.051 Jim Crowley Creative Story, The Camden Colt, Haasim

Ergebnis: Quoten:


